Deutsche Telekom AG

Deutsche Telekom AG: Release of a capital market information

Sonstige Kapitalmarktinformationen | 3 Februar 2025 15:00

Deutsche Telekom AG / Announcement pursuant to Art. 5 (1) lit. b) and (3) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 in conjunction with Art. 2 (2) and (3) of Delegated Regulation (EU)No 2016/1052 Deutsche Telekom AG: Release of a capital market information

03.02.2025 / 15:00 CET/CEST

Dissemination of a Post-admission Duties announcement transmitted by EQS News - a service of EQS Group.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

Announcement pursuant to Art. 5 (1) lit. b) and (3) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 in conjunction with Art. 2 (2) and (3) of Delegated Regulation (EU)No 2016/1052

Deutsche Telekom AG, Bonn, Germany ISIN: DE0005557508 Bonn, February 3, 2025 Share buy-back program – 4th Interim Notification

In the period from January 27, 2025 until, and including, January 31, 2025 Deutsche Telekom AG has purchased a number of 1,121,404 shares within the framework of its current share buy-back program which has been published by the announcement of January 3, 2025 pursuant to Art. 5 (1) lit. a) Regulation (EU) Nr.596/2014 and Art. 2 (1) Delegated Regulation (EU) Nr. 2016/1052.

The total number of shares bought back daily is as follows:

Date	Total number	Daily weighted	Total purchase price without addit
Date	of shares	average price (€)	acquisition costs (€)
2025-1-27	254,433	29.7739	7,576,981
2025-1-28	224,400	30.3837	6,819,467
2025-1-29	218,781	31.1636	6,819,361
2025-1-30	212,540	32.0778	6,819,187
2025-1-31	211,250	32.2751	6,819,478

	1,121,404	31.0749	34,854,474
			n the company website under:
<u>nttps://www.telek</u>	om.com/en/investor-rela	ations/investor-relations/and	nouncement-of-share-buy-back-2025-1085520.
The total number (of shares purchased so f	ar within the framework of t	the current share buy-back program from
		nuary 31, 2025 amounts to !	
The purchase of sh	nares was carried out exc	clusively on the electronic tra	ading platform of the Frankfurt Stock
Exchange (Xetra) b	by a credit institution tha	at has been commissioned by	y Deutsche Telekom AG.
•			•
	-	Distribution Services in	
		orate News and Pres	S Releases.
Archive at ww	w.eqs-news.com		
Language:		English	
		English Deutsche	e Telekom AG
		Deutsche	e Telekom AG n Ebert Allee 140
		Deutsche	Ebert Allee 140
		Deutsche Friedrich	n Ebert Allee 140 onn
Language: Company: Internet:		Deutsche Friedrich 53113 Be Germany	n Ebert Allee 140 onn
Company:		Deutsche Friedrich 53113 Be Germany	n Ebert Allee 140 onn /
Company:		Deutsche Friedrich 53113 Be Germany	n Ebert Allee 140 onn /
Company: Internet:		Deutsche Friedrich 53113 Be Germany www.tel	ekom.com
Company:		Deutsche Friedrich 53113 Be Germany www.tel	n Ebert Allee 140 onn /
Company: Internet:		Deutsche Friedrich 53113 Be Germany www.tel	ekom.com